PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carl W. Podella	08/31/2011
Michael G. Goldfeld	08/19/2011
Andrew H. Michalow	08/19/2011
Joseph F. Sarro	08/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED BIOCATALYTICS CORPORATION
Street Address:	18010 Skypark Circle, Suite 130
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13148304

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)923-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6192032579

Email: docketing@techlawllp.com
Correspondent Name: Sam K. Tahmassebi

Address Line 1: 10755 Scripps Poway Parkway, Ste. 465

Address Line 2: TechLaw LLP

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ABC.012US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristen Lemme

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0784 OP \$40,00 13148304

501650629

source=ABC.012US Assignment#page1.tif source=ABC.012US Assignment#page2.tif source=ABC.012US Assignment#page3.tif source=ABC.012US Assignment#page4.tif source=ABC.012US Assignment#page5.tif source=ABC.012US Assignment#page6.tif source=ABC.012US Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 026868 FRAME: 0785

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We,

- Carl W. PODELLA, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is at 46 Christamon West, Irvine, California, 92620, USA;
- Michael G. GOLDFELD, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is 18010 Sky Park Circle, Suite 130, Irvine, California, 92614, USA;
- Joseph F. SARRO, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is 18010 Sky Park Circle, Suite 130, Irvine, California, 92614, USA; and
- Andrew H. MICHALOW, a United States citizen, whose mailing address is 23 Argento Drive, Mission Viejo, California, 92692, USA;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in CLEANING COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR BURNT-ON FOOD AND OIL RESIDUES for which a United States Patent Application was filed August 5, 2011, under 35 U.S.C. § 371, and assigned Application Serial Number 13/148,304 as the U.S. national phase of International Application PCT/US2010/023685, filed February 9, 2010, and which claims priority to United States Provisional Application No. 61/207,145, filed February 9, 2009, and to United States Provisional Application No. 61/207,146, filed February 9, 2009, (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS,

 ADVANCED BIOCATALYTICS CORPORATION, a California corporation, with its principal place of business at 18010 Sky Park Circle, Suite 130, Irvine, California, 92614, USA,

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire right, title, and interest in and to said improvements and said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the inventors, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the Application including any improvements made thereto, and any utility (non-provisional) application(s) claiming priority thereto that have been or may hereafter be filed; such filings including divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be, or have heretofore been, filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said

Page 1 of 7

improvements to the ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE DO HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said Letters Patent, before or after issuance.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the improvements, sign all lawful papers, execute and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application including any improvements made thereto, any utility (non-provisional) application(s) filed therefrom, and any continuing application(s) filed from aforementioned utility application(s), and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Five (5) signature pages follow.

Carl W. Padella

State of California

County of Orange

On August 31, 2011 before me. (Svac & M. Salluka), Watary Public personally appeared Carl W. Pade (a insert name and title of the officer)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s); or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Hell M. Sulluku (Seal)

GRACE M. SULLIVAN
Commission # 1778930
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Nov 4, 2011

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of August, 2011.
Michael G. Goldfeld
State of California
County of <u>Ovange</u>)
On Aug 19th 2011 before me, Felipa Chavez Notany Public personally appeared Michael G. Gold Feld officer)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is lare
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same
in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument
the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
references paragraph is the and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature Alega Chaug (Seal)
FELIPA CHAVEZ Commission # 1921748 Noisry Public - California Grange Coumy My Comm. Expires Feb 18, 2015

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19 day of Andrew H. Michalow State of California County of Orana personally appeared ____ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. (Seal)

FELIPA CHAVEZ
Commission # 1921740
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 201

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/2 day of following, 2011.

State of California

County of 10.000 F. Sulluw, Inhary Public personally appeared 10.500 F. Sulluw, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature WILL!

GRACE M. SULLIVAN
Commission # 1778030
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Conver, Expires Nov 4, 2011

The ASSIGNEE hereby accepts the transfer of rights from the ASSIGNORS to the ASSIGNEE.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, and on behalf of the ASSIGNEE, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 3/2 day of 4/5/15 _____, 2011.

Signature

JOHN W. BALDRIDGE

Printed Name

CHAIRMAN + CEB

Title

State of California

County of Olano

on August 8,2011 before me Ovace W. Sulliva Way Pablic personally appeared John W. Bald violate.

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature HULL W NOW Seal

GRACE M. SULLIVAN
Commission # 1778030
Notary Public - California
Orange County
My Comm Expires Nov 4, 2011

Page 7 of 7